05-07-2001				PTO
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Con	nmenn
101703650	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Of	fice,
01/23/00 he Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original	document or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeremy I. M Christian Zistl, Paul R. Besser, Srikantewara Dakshina		2. Name and address of rece	viving party(ies):	
and Nick Kepler		Name: Advanced Mi	cro Devices, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 5204 E	. Ben White Blvd.	
Assignment Mer	ger nge of Name	City: Austin State:	TX Zip: 78741	
Other Execution Date: 11/09/00; 11/14/00; 12/20/00; 02/01/01; 02/09/01; 03/02/01 and 04/03/01, respectively		Additional name(s) & addres	is(es) attached? Yes Xes	No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	La			
If this document is being filed together with a new a 03/02/01 and 04/03/01, respectively	pplication, the execution date of t	he application is: 11/09/00;	11/14/00; 12/20/00; 02/01/01; 02	/09/01
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
N/A				
09/8405	ditional numbers attached	Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	e concerning	5. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: _1	
Name: Randall C. Furlong, Ph.D.		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250	2.	Enclosed	arged to deposit account	
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77	040			
City. Housion State. Forms		 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of 	this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin 	and the second and an and a second	and any anached come is a 1	rue copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin Randall C. Furlong, Ph.D.	information is true the correct	Soll C BI		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 35,1	44	Signature	cover sheet, attachments and documents	ate nts: 13
	with required	cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Washington, D.C. 202	KS, DUA TROSEGUITE		
D1 GTON11 00000079 010365 09840398 1 40.00 CH	EXPRESS MAIL MA	LING LABEL		
NUMBER EL	798 364 749 US			
	OSIT April 23, 2001 that this paper or fee is being	deposited with the Unite	d States	
Postal Service	that this paper of fee is being with sufficient postage "EXPF service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 Assistant Commissioner for F	on the date indicated ab	ove and is	
1	the Chaque	/		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5204 East Ben White Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78741, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled **SIDEWALL TREATMENT FOR LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT** (LOW K) MATERIALS BY ION IMPLANTATION, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

Date:_____

Jeremy I. Martin

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, ___, personally appeared JEREMY I. MARTIN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Signature:

Eric M. Apelgren

Date:

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, personally appeared ERIC M. APELGREN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Signature:

CHRISTIAN ZISTL

WITNESSES FOR CHRISTIAN ZISTL:

ditt

Date: Nor. 14. 20

Date: Mor 14, 2000

han

Nov. 14.2000 Date:

Signature:

Paul R. Besser

Date:_____

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, ____, personally appeared PAUL R. BESSER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Signature:

Srikantewara Dakshina-Murthy

1 1

Date:

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, ___, personally appeared SRIKANTEWARA DAKSHINA-MURTHY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Signature: Jonathan B. Smith	Date: Nov 9, 2000
WITNESSES FOR JONATHAN B. SMITH:	Date:
Cluster C. Frontel	Date: 11/09/2000
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, ____, personally appeared NICK KEPLER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ______ day of ______, personally appeared FRED CHEUNG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5204 East Ben White Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78741, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled SIDEWALL TREATMENT FOR LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT (LOW K) MATERIALS BY ION IMPLANTATION, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Jeremy I. Martin

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, ___, personally appeared JEREMY I. MARTIN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Eric M. Apelgre:	n
STATE OF TEXAS	х х
STATE OF TEXAS)) SS.
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)
	, ,
BEFORE ME, the u	ndersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
ERIC M. APELGREN, know	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
	e executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Signature: CHRISTIAN ZIS	Date:
CHRISTIAN ZIS	
WITNESSES FOR CHRISTI	AN ZISTL:
	Date:
	Date:
	Date:
Signature:	Date
Paul R. Besser	
STATE OF TEXAS)
STATE OF TEXAS) ss.
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	
000111	, personally appeared
BEFORE ME, the u	indersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
PAUL R. BESSER, known	to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing induction to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing induction the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
acknowledged to me that h	e executed the sume of and
expressed.	

[SEAL]

2

Signature:	Date:
Srikantewara Dakshina-Murthy	
STATE OF TEXAS)	
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	,
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on SRIKANTEWARA DAKSHINA-MURTHY, known	this day of, personally appeared n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ne executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Signature	Deter
Signature: Jonathan B. Smith	Date:
WITNESSES FOR JONATHAN B. SMITH:	
	Date:
	Date:
Signature: Mick Kepler	Date: 2/1/01
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF CLARY	
BEFORE ME the undersigned authority on	this day of Ebruary, 2001, personally appeared
NICK KEPLER, known to me to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
5	his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
[SEAL] WINCHA G. CRANGE Commission # 1127967 Notary Public California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2001	NUMA MANN Notary Public in and for the State of California
Signature:	Date:
Fred Cheung	

Signature: F	red Cheung	1 Clay	Date:	4/1861
STATE OF 1)) ss.		
COUNTY OF	TRAVIS)		

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, ___, personally appeared FRED CHEUNG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5204 East Ben White Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78741, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled SIDEWALL TREATMENT FOR LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT (LOW K) MATERIALS BY ION IMPLANTATION, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Jøremy I Mart	<u>1. M</u>	•	L Date:	1/13/0	D\		
STATE O	FTEXAS)) ss.						
	OF TRAVIS)		13.		Dail	aDD1, perso	onally
appeared	EFORE ME, 1 JEREMY I. M t and acknowle ion therein expl	~~~~~~~~~~~	executed	the same of	this own the third	free will to 0	ed to the fore or the purpose	going
[SEAL]		SAMANTHA A. CARDON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires APRIL 16, 2001	A Nota	ry Public in a	and for the S	State of Texa	IS	

Signature: The 1 Cysen Eric M. Apelgren

Date: 3/2/01

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2nd day of March, 2001, personally appeared ERIC M. APELGREN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing nt and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and therein expressed.



Patricia &. Judios Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Date:_____

CHRISTIAN ZISTL

WITNESSES FOR CHRISTIAN ZISTL:

Date:

Date:_____

Signature: Paul R. Besser

Date: 12/20/00

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this and day of December, and personally appeared PAUL R. BESSER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein

expressed. 💫 SAMANTHA A. CARDONA Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas [SEAL] My Commission Expires 81-91 15 2001 2

Signature: Srikantewara Dakshina-Murthy	Date: 2901
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this appeared SRIKANTEWARA DAKSHINA-MURTHY, known the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he exe and consideration therein expressed. [SEAL] SAMANTHA A. CARDONA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires APRIL 16, 2001	to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
Signature: Jonathan B. Smith	Date:
WITNESSES FOR JONATHAN B. SMITH:	
	Date:
	Date:
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this appeared NICK KEPLER, known to me to be the person who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own expressed.	day of,, personally ose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and free will for the purposes and consideration therein

[SEAL]

Signature:

Fred Cheung

Date:_

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, ____, personally appeared FRED CHEUNG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]